02-12-2003

Form PTO 1595

Form Cover Sheet

NTS ONLY

Altera Docket No. 00630.0330-US-01

U.S. Department of Commerce

| | | , | atent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|---|------------------------------------|
| | 102363278 | | |
| | missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please | | |
| Name of converged of converged description Jason JOZITIS Joseph FRENI | | 3 2. Name and address of red GN Netcom Inc. 77 Northeastern Blvd. Nashua, NH 03062 | ceiving party(ies): |
| Additional names(s) of | conveying party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🛛 No | Additional name(s) & addresses atta | ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Nature of conv | | | |
| | ☐ Merger ment ☐ Change of Name | | · · |
| Execution Date: Od | | | 7 |
| Application nur | mber(s) or patent number(s) | | 7. 0 |
| If this documer | nt is being filed together with a new ap | plication, the execution date of the | application is: |
| A. Patent Application 10/195259 | tion Number(s) | Patent Number(s) | TOTIC |
| | Additional numb | ers attached? Yes No | 2 7 |
| | ress of party to whom correspondencent should be mailed: | | ons and patents involved: 1 |
| Address: Alt | chael B. Lasky era Law Group 00 City West Parkway, Suite 100 nneapolis, Minnesota 55344-7704 | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.4 Enclosed Authorized to charge 8. Please charge any addition overnayments to our Den | d to deposit account |
| | DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE | Josh Account number. 50-10 |
| | | T OSE THIS STAGE | |
| copy of the orig | my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ginal document. | lud sely | February 5, 2002 |
| Name of Person Si | grinig | Signature / | Date |
| Name of Person Si | | • | |
| Name of Person Si | | Total number of pages including cov | ver sheet, attachments, and docume |
| Name of Person Si | | Total number of pages including cov | ver sheet, attachments, and docume |
| CERTIFICATE UNDE | ER 37 C.F.R. 1.8: The undersigned hereby cered States Postal Service, as first class mail, wit, D.C. 20231 on <u>February 5. 2003</u> . Lasky | 1,11 | |
| Patents, Washington, Michael B. | , D.C. 20231 on <u>February 5. 2003</u> . Lasky | tifies that this /ransmittal Letter and the pap in sufficient postage/in an envelope address | |

PATENT

REEL: 013739 FRAME: 0650



Altera Ref. No.: 630.330US01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

- 1. Jason JOZITIS residing at 17B Roy Rd, Hooksett, New Hampshire, 03106 and a citizen of the United States;
- 2. Joseph FRENI residing at 2 Applewood Drive, Hudson, New Hampshire, 03051 and a citizen of the United States;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled HEADSET CABLE RETAINER, for which we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the even date:

AND, WHEREAS, GN Netcom, Inc., hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corpoaration organized under the laws of Delaware and whose place of business and business address is 77 Northeastern Blvd, Nashua, NH 03062, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the

1

PATENT REEL: 013739 FRAME: 0651

| rights and property herein conveyed has been or UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the by THE UNDERSIGNED. | same as herein expressed is possessed |
|---|--|
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGN | ED have hereunto set their hand on this 4th |
| day of OCTOBER, 2002 | Jason JOZITIS |
| On this Hand day of Color personally appeared Jason JOZITIS, to me know described in and who executed the foregoing ins that he executed the same for the use and purpo | trument, and he duly acknowledged to me |
| [SEAL] | Notary Public PAULETTE J. McEVOY, Notary Public My Commission Expires March 28, 2008 |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNE | ED have hereunto set their hand on this $\cancel{4}$ $\cancel{7}$ |
| day of October, 2002 | Joseph FRENI |
| State of New Hampsingur) | |
| County of Hilsborough | |
| On this Hand day of Chock personally appeared Joseph FRENI, to me know described in and who executed the foregoing institute that he executed the same for the use and purpose. | rument, and he duly acknowledged to me |
| [SEAL] | Notary Public T. McExon |

PAULETTE J. McEVOY, Notary Public My Commission Expires March 28, 2006

RECORDED: 02/10/2003